
2023 

EASTERN STATES EXPOSITION AT THE BIG E 

4-H HORSE SHOW

SEPTEMBER 21 - SEPTEMBER 23, 2023 

COMMITTEE CHAIR: 

CHESLEY CHMURA 

SUPERINTENDENT: 

JESS MASKELL 

SECRETARY: 

SHERYL RENNICK 

JUDGES: 

DAN GRUNEWALD 

TOM O'NEILL 

STEWARD: 

BRIE-ANNA MASSONI-FACTO 





Classes will be held in the Coliseum until 10:30am and then move to Paddock N 

9. Ranch Pleasure

10. Hunt Seat Pleasure

11. Western Pleasure

12. Open English Pleasure

13. Driving Pleasure

14. In Hand Suitability

15. Driving Reinsmanship

16. Hunt Seat Equitation

6:00 pm Quiz Bowl 

Saturday, September 23, 2023 

7:00 am 

8:00 am 

Trail Warm Up 

25. Western Trail

26. English Trail

27. Obstacle Driving

28. In Hand Obstacles

29. Western All Around

30. Hunt Seat Discipline Rail

LUNCH BREAK 

To follow lunch break: 

37. Costume

HORSE JUDGING 

38. Egg & Spoon

39. Egg & Spoon In Hand

40. Water Race

41. Water Race In Hand

42. Arena Race

43. Arena Race In Hand

44. Barrel Racing

45. Barrel Racing In Hand

17. Western Equitation

18. Open English Equitation

19. Equitation Championship

20. Hunter Under Saddle

21. Western Discipline Rail

22. Bridle Path Hack

23. In Hand Hunter

24. Driving Discipline Rail

New England Building 

Paddock N 

31. Open English Discipline Rail

32. Driving All Around

33. In Hand All Around

34. Western Handiness

35. Driving Discipline Rail

36. In Hand Discipline Rail

Paddock N 

Paddock N 

Paddock N 



Teen Leader 

# State First Name Last Name Showmanship 
General 

Judging 
Knowledge 

69 ME SUMMIT WOODCOCK 

94 MA BRADY ROSE 

75 NH INDIRA MCINTYRE 

76 NH LILY MOSER 

79 NH SERENA RATHKE 

41 RI WILLIAM BESSETTE 

81 VT JASMINE AKLEY 

82 VT ELIZABETH BROWN 

90 VT MADISON TRUDELL 



Division: Drivers 

# State First Name Last Name Showmanship 
General 

Judging 
Knowledge 

67 ME GABRIELLE MCALISTER 



Division: Small Equine 

# First Name Showmanship 
General 

Judging State Last Name 
Knowledge 

51 CT IVY FISHER 

56 CT NATALIE MUSCARELLI 

58 CT STORM PELTO 

59 CT OLIVIA SALVATORE 

60 MA EVA HOURIGAN 

71 NH SAVANNAH FIFIELD 

74 NH KYLIE LABRECQUE 

80 NH GRACE SCARPA 

85 VT ANNA CARSON 







Division: Western 

# State First Name Last Name Showmanship 
General 

Judging 
Knowledge 

53 CT OLIVIA HATT 

55 CT DEVYN JONES 

93 MA VERA HOLLOWELL 

63 ME SAMANTHA BISSELL 

65 ME MADISON ERVIN 

66 ME MOLLY LACASSE 

68 ME EVIE PHELPS 

83 VT VIOLA BROWN 

91 VT SHYANNE WEDGE 

92 VT BRITNEY ZAGER 



8. Hunter Over Fences

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

49 CT 

so CT 

52 CT 

57 CT 

61 MA 

62 MA 

78 NH 

42 RI 

43 RI 

45 RI 

46 RI 

47 RI 

48 RI 

84 VT 

86 VT 

First Name 

ALAINA 

MACKENZIE 

VICTORIA 

LILLIAN 

TAYLOR 

OLIVA 

DANIELA 

JANIAH 

ALAYNA 

MADISON 

BRIEANN 

SAMANTHA 

AIDEEN 

MEGAN 

MADDIE 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

ALESZCZYK LEGAL AS I WANNA BE 

CHRISTENSEN PAINT THE SKY 

HATT PAISLEY GRACE 

O'NEIL JUST LEO 

MAYER HARRY POTTER 

NICHOLAS TIGER LILY 

RATHKE SHS HE'S A DUST BUNNY 

BIRDSELL LEAGUERS LAST TAKE 

CHIPMAN NATIVE ART 

PAUL THIS BANDIT STOLE MY HEART 

STONE THE PHOENIX 

THIBEAULT WI LDWYCH SALLY RAND 

WARD BLUE BISCOTTI 

CARSON INACEPTABLE 

DISTASIO FIRST PRINCIPLES 



Rider 

# 

53 

55 

63 

65 

66 

68 

83 

92 

9. Ranch Pleasure

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

State 

Representing 

CT 

CT 

ME 

ME 

ME 

ME 

VT 

VT 

First Name 

OLIVIA 

DEVYN 

SAMANTHA 

MADISON 

MOLLY 

EVIE 

VIOLA 

BRITNEY 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

HATT MY BOY CORDUROY 

JONES SKIP'S LIL CHIP 

BISSELL THIS IRON ROX 

ERVIN CATCH RIDE 

LACASSE RED SONNY'S NILLY 

PHELPS DIVERSIFIED COWBOY 

BROWN SNAHZIE SCARLET JJ 

ZAGER ELI DADDY DONE IT 







12. Open English Pleasure

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

54 CT 

56 CT 

73 NH 

44 RI 

87 VT 

First Name 

REBEKAH 

NATALIE 

REESE 

KAYLEE 

SARA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

JACOBS AL NAZER KAMAL 

MUSCARELLI AAA CHAMPAGNE & ICE 

HENRY SUNFLOWER (AKA: SUNNY) 

DONLEY I DID IT IN A MINUTE 

DISTASIO MONTY 



13. Driving Pleasure

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

67 ME 

First Name 

GABRIELLE 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

MCALISTER BELLA 



14. In Hand Suitability

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

51 CT 

58 CT 

59 CT 

60 MA 

71 NH 

74 NH 

80 NH 

85 VT 

First Name 

IVY 

STORM 

OLIVIA 

EVA 

SAVANNAH 

KYLIE 

GRACE 

ANNA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

FISHER WEST WIND BARR'S NIC KEET A 

ZEPHYR WOODS CHARMED 

PELTO IN THE HOPYARD 

SALVATORE HEIR TO THE DIAMOND 

HOURIGAN JUNIOR 

FIFIELD HAWK HOLLOW HELLO NEWMAN 

LABRECQUE LANEY 

HALIGONIAN TARGETS MOVE 

SCARPA ON DOWN THE LINE 

I 
CARSON BUTTER MY BISCUIT 

•



15. Driving Reinsmanship

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

67 ME 

First Name 

GABRIELLE 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

MCALISTER BELLA 



Rider 

# 

49 

so 

52 

57 

64 

61 

62 

70 

72 

77 

78 

42 

43 

45 

46 

47 

48 

84 

86 

88 

89 

16. Hunt Seat Equitation

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

State 

Representing 

CT 

CT 

CT 

CT 

ME 

MA 

MA 

NH 

NH 

NH 

NH 

RI 

RI 

RI 

RI 

RI 

RI 

VT 

VT 

VT 

VT 

First Name 

ALAINA 

MACKENZIE 

VICTORIA 

LILLIAN 

RUBY 

TAYLOR 

OLIVA 

KATIE 

TALIA 

MARISSA 

DANIELA 

JANIAH 

ALAYNA 

MADISON 

BRIEANN 

SAMANTHA 

Al DEEN 

MEGAN 

MADDIE 

MADELINE 

KELSEY 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

ALESZCZYK LEGAL AS I WANNA BE 

CHRISTENSEN PAINT THE SKY 

HATT PAISLEY GRACE 

O'NEIL JUST LEO 

DEWILDT WHO'S MY DADDY 

MAYER HARRY POTTER 

NICHOLAS TIGER LILY 

CALDWELL TOY SOLDIER 

HARDIE THE PERFECT ROSE 

NICHOLS TOBY 

RATHKE SHS HE'S A DUST BUNNY 

BIRDSELL LEAGUERS LAST TAKE 

CHIPMAN NATIVE ART 

PAUL THIS BANDIT STOLE MY HEART 

STONE THE PHOENIX 

THIBEAULT WILDWYCH SALLY RAND 

WARD BLUE BISCOTTI 

CARSON I NACE PT ABLE 

DISTASIO FIRST PRINCIPLES 

LANGLOIS REMEMBER ME GOOD 

PARADEE WASHABLE ART 



17. Western Equitation

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

53 CT 

55 CT 

93 MA 

63 ME 

65 ME 

66 ME 

68 ME 

83 VT 

91 VT 

92 VT 

First Name 

OLIVIA 

DEVYN 

VERA 

SAMANTHA 

MADISON 

MOLLY 

EVIE 

VIOLA 

SHYANNE 

BRITNEY 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

HATT MY BOY CORDUROY 

JONES SKIP'S LIL CHIP 

HOLLOWELL WHO'S LOVIN YOU 

BISSELL THIS IRON ROX 

ERVIN CATCH RIDE 

LACASSE RED SONNY'S NILLY 

PHELPS DIVERSIFIED COWBOY 

BROWN SNAHZIE SCARLET JJ 

WEDGE WILLY'S GEISHA GIRL 

ZAGER ELI DADDY DONE IT 



Rider 

# 

54 

56 

73 

44 

87 

18. Open English Equitation

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

State 

Representing 

CT 

CT 

NH 

RI 

VT 

First Name 

REBEKAH 

NATALIE 

REESE 

KAYLEE 

SARA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

JACOBS AL NAZER KAMAL 

MUSCARELLI AAA CHAMPAGNE & ICE 

HENRY SUNFLOWER (AKA: SUNNY) 

DONLEY I DID IT IN A MINUTE 

DISTASIO MONTY 



19. Equitation Championship

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 
First Name Last Name Horse's Name 

CLASS PLACING 

NJ NEJ 

'· 



20. Hunter Under Saddle

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

61 MA 

62 MA 

49 CT 

so CT 

52 CT 

57 CT 

64 ME 

42 RI 

43 RI 

45 RI 

46 RI 

47 RI 

48 RI 

84 VT 

86 VT 

88 VT 

89 VT 

70 NH 

72 NH 

77 NH 

78 NH 

First Name 

TAYLOR 

OLIVA 

ALAINA 

MACKENZIE 

VICTORIA 

LILLIAN 

RUBY 

JANIAH 

ALAYNA 

MADISON 

BRIEANN 

SAMANTHA 

AIDEEN 

MEGAN 

MADDIE 

MADELINE 

KELSEY 

KATIE 

TALIA 

MARISSA 

DANIELA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

MAYER HARRY POTTER 

NICHOLAS TIGER LILY 

ALESZCZYK LEGAL AS I WANNA BE 

CHRISTENSEN PAINT THE SKY 

HATT PAISLEY GRACE 

O'NEIL JUST LEO 

DEWILDT WHO'S MY DADDY 

BIRDSELL LEAGUERS LAST TAKE 

CHIPMAN NATIVE ART 

PAUL THIS BANDIT STOLE MY HEART 

STONE THE PHOENIX 

THIBEAULT WILDWYCH SALLY RAND 

WARD BLUE BISCOTTI 

CARSON INACEPTABLE 

DISTASIO FIRST PRINCIPLES 

LANGLOIS REMEMBER ME GOOD 

PARADEE WASHABLE ART 

CALDWELL TOY SOLDIER 

HARDIE THE PERFECT ROSE 

NICHOLS TOBY 

RATHKE SHS HE'S A DUST BUNNY 



21. Western Discipline Rail

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

53 CT 

55 CT 

93 MA 

63 ME 

65 ME 

66 ME 

68 ME 

83 VT 

91 VT 

92 VT 

First Name 

OLIVIA 

DEVYN 

VERA 

SAMANTHA 

MADISON 

MOLLY 

EVIE 

VIOLA 

SHYANNE 

BRITNEY 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

HATT MY BOY CORDUROY 

JONES SKIP'S LIL CHIP 

HOLLOWELL WHO'S LOVIN YOU 

BISSELL THIS IRON ROX 

ERVIN CATCH RIDE 

LACASSE RED SONNY'S NILLY 

PHELPS DIVERSIFIED COWBOY 

BROWN SNAHZIE SCARLET JJ 

WEDGE WILLY'S GEISHA GIRL 

ZAGER ELI DADDY DONE IT 



22. Bridle Path Hack

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

54 CT 

56 CT 

73 NH 

44 RI 

87 VT 

First Name 

REBEKAH 

NATALIE 

REESE 

KAYLEE 

SARA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

JACOBS AL NAZER KAMAL 

MUSCARELLI AAA CHAMPAGNE & ICE 

HENRY SUNFLOWER (AKA: SUNNY) 

DONLEY I DID IT IN A MINUTE 

DISTASIO MONTY 



23. In Hand Hunter

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

51 CT 

58 CT 

59 CT 

60 MA 

71 NH 

74 NH 

80 NH 

85 VT 

First Name 

IVY 

STORM 

OLIVIA 

EVA 

SAVANNAH 

KYLIE 

GRACE 

ANNA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

FISHER WEST WIND BARR'S NIC KEETA 

ZEPHYR WOODS CHARMED IN 

PELTO THE HOPYARD 

SALVATORE HEIR TO THE DIAMOND 

HOURIGAN JUNIOR 

FIFIELD HAWK HOLLOW HELLO NEWMAN 

LABRECQUE LANEY 

HALIGONIAN TARGETS MOVE 

SCARPA ON DOWN THE LINE 

CARSON BUTTER MY BISCUIT 



24. Driving Discipline Rail

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

67 ME 

First Name 

GABRIELLE 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

MCALISTER BELLA 



25. Western Trail

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

53 CT 

55 CT 

93 MA 

63 ME 

65 ME 

66 ME 

68 ME 

83 VT 

91 VT 

92 VT 

First Name 

OLIVIA 

DEVYN 

VERA 

SAMANTHA 

MADISON 

MOLLY 

EVIE 

VIOLA 

SHYANNE 

BRITNEY 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

HATT MY BOY CORDUROY 

JONES SKIP'S LIL CHIP 

HOLLOWELL WHO'S LOVIN YOU 

BISSELL THIS IRON ROX 

ERVIN CATCH RIDE 

LACASSE RED SONNY'S NILLY 

PHELPS DIVERSIFIED COWBOY 

BROWN SNAHZIE SCARLET JJ 

WEDGE WILLY'S GEISHA GIRL 

ZAGER ELI DADDY DONE IT 



26. English Trail

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

54 CT 

56 CT 

73 NH 

44 RI 

87 VT 

First Name 

REBEKAH 

NATALIE 

REESE 

KAYLEE 

SARA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

JACOBS AL NAZER KAMAL 

MUSCARELLI AAA CHAMPAGNE & ICE 

HENRY SUNFLOWER (AKA: SUNNY) 

DONLEY I DID IT IN A MINUTE 

DISTASIO MONTY 



27. Obstacle Driving

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

67 ME 

First Name 

GABRIELLE 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

MCALISTER BELLA 



28. In Hand Obstacles

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

51 CT 

58 CT 

59 CT 

60 MA 

71 NH 

74 NH 

80 NH 

85 VT 

First Name 

IVY 

STORM 

OLIVIA 

EVA 

SAVANNAH 

KYLIE 

GRACE 

ANNA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

FISHER WEST WIND BARR'S NIC KEETA 

ZEPHYR WOODS CHARMED IN THE 

PELTO HOPYARD 

SALVATORE HEIR TO THE DIAMOND 

HOURIGAN JUNIOR 

FIFIELD HAWK HOLLOW HELLO NEWMAN 

LABRECQUE LANEY 

HALIGONIAN TARGETS MOVE ON 

SCARPA DOWN THE LINE 

CARSON BUTTER MY BISCUIT 



Rider# 

55 

93 

63 

65 

66 

68 

83 

92 

29. Western All Around

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

State 

Representing 

CT 

MA 

ME 

ME 

ME 

ME 

VT 

VT 

First Name 

DEVYN 

VERA 

SAMANTHA 

MADISON 

MOLLY 

EVIE 

VIOLA 

BRITNEY 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

JONES SKIP'S LIL CHIP 

HOLLOWELL WHO'S LOVIN YOU 

BISSELL THIS IRON ROX 

ERVIN CATCH RIDE 

LACASSE RED SONNY'S NILLY 

PHELPS DIVERSIFIED COWBOY 

BROWN SNAHZIE SCARLET JJ 11 

ZAGER ELI DADDY DONE IT 



30. Hunt Seat Discipline Rail

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

49 CT 

50 CT 

52 CT 

57 CT 

64 ME 

61 MA 

62 MA 

70 NH 

72 NH 

77 NH 

78 NH 

42 RI 

43 RI 

45 RI 

46 RI 

47 RI 

48 RI 

84 VT 

86 VT 

88 VT 

89 VT 

First Name 

ALAINA 

MACKENZIE 

VICTORIA 

LILLIAN 

RUBY 

TAYLOR 

OLIVA 

KATIE 

TALIA 

MARISSA 

DANIELA 

JANIAH 

ALAYNA 

MADISON 

BRIEANN 

SAMANTHA 

Al DEEN 

MEGAN 

MADDIE 

MADELINE 

KELSEY 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

ALESZCZYK LEGAL AS I WANNA BE 

CHRISTENSEN PAINT THE SKY 

HATT PAISLEY GRACE 

O'NEIL JUST LEO 

DEWILDT WHO'S MY DADDY 

MAYER HARRY POTTER 

NICHOLAS TIGER LILY 

CALDWELL TOY SOLDIER 

HARDIE THE PERFECT ROSE 

NICHOLS TOBY 

RATHKE SHS HE'S A DUST BUNNY 

BIRDSELL LEAGUERS LAST TAKE 

CHIPMAN NATIVE ART 

PAUL THIS BANDIT STOLE MY HEART 

STONE THE PHOENIX 

THIBEAULT WILDWYCH SALLY RAND 

WARD BLUE BISCOTTI 

CARSON INACEPTABLE 

DISTASIO FIRST PRINCIPLES 

LANGLOIS REMEMBER ME GOOD 

PARADEE WASHABLE ART 



31. Open English Discipline Rail

Please see the New England 4-H Horseshow Rules and Guidelines Book for all class descriptions 

Rider State 

# Representing 

54 CT 

56 CT 

73 NH 

44 RI 

87 VT 

First Name 

REBEKAH 

NATALIE 

REESE 

KAYLEE 

SARA 

CLASS PLACING 

Last Name Horse's Name NJ NEJ 

JACOBS AL NAZER KAMAL 

MUSCARELLI AAA CHAMPAGNE & ICE 

HENRY SUNFLOWER (AKA: SUNNY) 

DONLEY I DID IT IN A MINUTE 

DISTASIO MONTY 














